
Thursday, June 30HY,[\ AUCKLAND750 ke. 400m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSCricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v. Combined
Services
Rugby Summary: N.Z, v. Orange Free
State
®. 0 # Review of Rugby: N.Z. v. OrangeFree State
9.16 Light Opera Selection
9.31 Harold Williams (baritone)
9.46 Latest Organ Recordings
410. O Devotions: The Rev. D. S, Miller
70.156 "Feminine Viewpoint," including
In the Looking Glass, In Town, Home
Science’ Talk, and Artists New to LIs-
teners: Ljuba Welitsch (soprano) (Bul-
garia)41.15 Music While You Work
11.45 Richard Crooks (tenor)
12. 0 Lunch Musie
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket
Match, N.Z. v. Combined Services
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools2.0 #£zGilbert and Sullivan Tunes
2.15 Vocal Marches
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Three Early Italian Concertos
Concerto in C Pergolesi-Barbirolli
Concerto Grosso in D MinorVivaldi-Siloti
Oboe Concerto Corelli
2.59 Symphony No. 8 in € Minor

Beethoven
3.30 Melody Mixture3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Composers’ Corner4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel=e Repetition of Eyewitness Account
ot Cricket Match, N.Z. v. Combined
Services
7.15 The Use and Misuse of Resources
in the South West Pacific: "The General
foley
ial by Professor K. B, Cumber-
nd
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Say It With Music"8. 0 Brass Band Concert: St. Kilda’s
Band, conducted by George HespeLonely Mill Overture Lancaster.Funeral March of a Marionette

unod
The Hunt ’ AlfordOverture Napoleon Bilton
Fairey Aviation Works Band
Medley of Sousa Marches
‘ Arr. Mortimer
March GounodSlavonic Dance No. 8 .

Dvorak-Wright
Beaufighters Johnstone
Grand Massed Brass Bands
Belphegor March Brepsant
8.30 "Crowns of England" : :8.57. Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.16 Repetition of Review of RugbyFootball, N.Z. v. Orange Free State
9.30 "Dad and Dave"9.43 "Saludos Amigos," with WarwickRansom and his Cuban Caballeros
/ O Benny Goodman and his Orchestra
10.16. Geraldo and his Orchestra10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
471.20 Close down

l Y Cc 880 kc. 341m.
6. Op.m. Latin American Rhythms6.15 At the Console
6.30 Music from the Shows7.0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Chamber Music
Artur Schnabel (piano), Onnou, Pre-
vost, and Maas of the Pro Arte Quartetand Alfred Hobday
Quintet in A,- Op. 114 ("Trout’’)

Schubert
8.35 Sergei Rachmaninoff (piano) andFritz Kreisler (violin)
Sonata in C Minor, Op, 45 Grieg8. 0 Classical Recitals

10. 0 The Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra10.30 Close down :

| l y, (D) 1250 ke. 240 m.
4.30 p.m. Music and Song ;

6. 0 #£Variety
6.20 Dinner Music
6.40 Farmers’ session7. 0 Top o’ thé Bill Variety Show
¥.30 "The Man from Hatton Garden"8. 0 *Teen Age Time
8.30 Away in Hawali9. 0 "With Our Feet Up": Popular Or-
chestral and Vocal Items
10. 0 Close down

l y 74 800 ke. 375m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSCricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v. Combined
Services
areny Summary:

N.Z. v. Orange Free
tate
9. 0 Review of Rugby, N.Z. v. Orange
Free State
9.16 BBC Variety of Artists
10. 0 "Romany Spy"10.15 Composers of Musical Comedy:
Leslie Stuart

z10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 Talk; By-ways of Language, byArnold Wall
11.30 -Ye Olde Time Music Hall
12. 0 Lunch Music ;

12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket
Match, N.Z, v. Combined Services1.30 Broadcasts to Schools2.0 Radio Revue
2.30 "The Todds"
2.45 Music While You Work3.15 Solo Artist’s Spotlight: FrederickGrinke (violin) ‘

. Oo Classical Half-hour
4.30 For Our Younger Listeners: "Alicein Wonderland," "Halliday and Son"5. 0 Accent on Melody
5.45 Songs of the Day6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Personalities on Parade7.0 Repetition of Eyewitness Accountof Cricket Match, N.Z. v. Combined Ser-
vices,7.16 Talk ;

7.30 Evening Programme"Emma"
(BBC Programme)8.0 PETER COOPER (N.Z. Pianist)Nocturne in C Sharp Minor Faure

Pastourelle Poulenc
Viennese Dance No, 2

Freidman-Gartner
Tango Albeniz
Etude in D Flat
Paganini Etude in A Minor Liszt
(A Studio Recital)

8.30 London Studio Melodies
0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.16 Repetition of Review of RughyMatch: N.Z. v. Orange Free State9.30 Ballad Composer Series10. O Classics of Jazz
10.30 Close down

2 (/!\s70 ke. 526m.
(While 2YA is broadcasting Parliament
the advertised programme will be trans-ferred to Station 2YC)
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard: N.Z. v. Combined
Services
Rugby Summary: N.Z, v. Orange Free
State aBreakfast Session8.0 Rugby Review: N.Z. v. Orange Free
State ’

9.20 Harry Horlick and Orchestra
9.30 Local Weather Conditions9.32 Morning Star: Joan Hammond
(soprano)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Light Instrumentalists
10.40 Mastersingers: Thomas Hayward,tenor (U.S.A.)
biasA
Women’s Session: How the People
ve
"Bringing Up Children," by Zenocrate
Mountjoy and Beatrice Ashton
Nursery Play Centre
11.30 ‘Comedy Time11.45 Songs of the South Seas12.0 Lunch Musie
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of the
Cricket Match, N.Z. v. Combined Services
12.35 Mid-day Farm Session
1.25 To-day in N.Z. History: "Savingthe Bank of New Zealand"
1.30 Broadcasts to Schoolszo Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
Music by R. Strauss
Extracts from "Salome"
Death and Transfiguration

3. 0 Backstage of Life
3.15 Musical Comedy Gems
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Masters of the Baton: Victor De
Sabata *
4.30 Children’s Sessions Aunt Kathleen
5. 0 Rhythm Parade
5.30 Piano. Rhythms
5.45 Songtime with Richard Tauber
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Repetition of eyewitness accountof Cricket Match; N.Z v. Combined
Services
7.15 "Robert Herrick," an appreciation
by Rev. Elliot Cannon
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
ZILLAH CASTLE and RONALD CASTLEwith SYBIL PHILLIPPS (soprano)"The Golden Age of Music: Selected ex-
amples of music from the 12th to the
18th Centuries, played on Instrumentsof the Period
Cephale and Procris de la Guerre
(Soprano, Viagla d’Amore, and Harpsi-
chord)
Aria: Rien Ne Peut Calmer Ma Peine

Paisiello
(Soprano, Treble Recorder, and Harp-
sichord)
Aria Bach
(A Studio Presentation)

7.49 Hungarian String Quartet
Quartet in D Minor, K.421 Mozart
8.15 GWYNETH BROWN (piano), Music
by Mozart
Fantasia in C Minor, K.396
Variations on a Minuet by Duport,
K.573
(A Studio Recital)

8.29 ~ Nancy Evans (contralto)Rest Sweet Nymphs
Saint Anthony of Padua Warlock

8.32 RUTH PEARL (English violinist)with WAINWRIGHT MORGAN (piano)
Sonata Elgar{A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Rugby Review: N.Z. v. Orange FreeState 2

9.30 Professional Wrestling(From the Town Hall)
10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

QV) WELLINGTON
|

650 kc.. 461 m.
4.30 p.m. Rhythm in Retrospect5. 0 In the Music Sal6én
5.30 Home on the Range
5.45 Accordion Club6. 0 To-day in N.Z, History: "Savingthe Bank of N.Z."6.65 Tea Dance
6.30 Band Call

(BBC Production)7.0 The Men Who Lead the Bands7.30 2YC /takes 2YA’s advertised pro-gramme (if Parliament is not being re-layed, 2YC will broadcast a Popularprogramme) :

10.30 Close down

2 Y D) 1130 ke. 265 m.
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth Rhythm -Takesthe Air :

7.20 "Hester’s Diary"
7.33 Cowboy Jamboree8.5 Moods
A5 "Dad and Dave" 4

9. 0 Orchestral Nights
9.30 Opera for the People
10. 0 Wellington District Weather ReportClose down

D>¢[p) NEW PLYMOUTH|1370 ke. 219 m.
"7. Op.m. Concert session: British Con-cert Hall9. 2 Station Announcements
9. B "Officer Crosby"
~10. 0 Close down

COU soit. Sabre
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSCricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v. CombinedServices
Rugby Summary, NjZ, v. Orange FreeState
Breakfast Session
9, 0 Review of Rugby, N.Z. v. Orange
Free State
9.17 Health in the Home: Sleep, Beau-tiful Sleep
9. Morning Star: Albert Schweitzer
(organist)
10. 0 "‘New Zealand Trees," a talk by
Daisy E, White
10.15 Music While You Work
10.45 "Miss Susie Slagles"11. 0 Master Music
11.30 Voices in Harmony
11.45 Rhythm in the. Saddle
wt Lunch Music
12.30 p.m, Eyewitness Account of Cricket
Match, N.Z. v. Combined Services
12.40 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer1.30 Broadcasts to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Calling Ward X: Music for Hose
pitals
3.15 Nocturnes and Etudes by Chopin4. 0 "Miss Portia Intervenes"
4.15 A Man and bis Music4.30 Children’s Session: Aunt Helen
5. 0. Music of the Latin Americas
5.30 At the Console
5.45 Chorus Time6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 * LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Repetition of Eyewitness Account
o Cricket Match, N.Z. v. Combined Ser-vices
Station Announcements
7.15 "Dad and Dave"
7.30 Evening Programme
PEERS COETMORE (English ’cellist)
Elegie a FaureMenuet Debussy
Apres un Reve Faure
Pastorale ; Couperin
Allegro Vivo Francoeur(A Studio Recital)

7.48 Jussi Bjorling (tenor)8. 0 City of Birmingham orchestra con-
ducted by George Weldon
‘Spanish Dances Moszkowski
8.15 "Tunes You Should Know," fea-
turing the John Mullany Trio 4

(A Studio Presentation)
8.30 "In Chancery"

(BBG Production)
Overseas and N.Z. News u

28 Repetition of Review of Rugby,N.Z. v. Orange Frée State9.30 Band, of H.M. Grenadier Guards
9.45 "Pipes of Scotland’: The Clan
McCrae Society Pipe Band

(BBC Programme)10.0 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

XN 1340 ke. 224m.
7. 0 p.m. The Tonhalle Orchestra,Zurich, conducted by Franz Lehar
"The Merry Widow" Overture Lehar7.9 Gwen Catley (soprano)
Voices of Spring Strauss
Royal Philharmonic Orchestra conducted
by. Sir Thomas Beecham
Polka Smetana

7.17 "The Story of Submarine K.13,"
an epic of courage and endurance in the
depths of the ocean

(BBC Programme)8.0 Chamber Music
Lener String QuartetItalian Serenade in G. wolf-8. 9 Artur Schnabel
Sonata in A Schubert
8.44 Albert ir mohaoeRomance No. BeethovenLouis Kentner yh te Henry Holst(violin), Anthony Pini (cello)2nd Movement of "Dumky" Trio

: Dvorak
8. 4 ‘Royal Escape" :

9.30 Swing Session, featuring Benny
Goodman’s Orchestra, Mills Blue Rhythm
Band, Chu Berry’s Orchestra and Duke
Ellington’s Orchestra10. 0 Close down
PR TSS EF CSRS ar NE a SE RC2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m,
7. Op.m.. Entertainers at the Keyboard |7.15 Tex Beneke andFa cag mh7.30 ‘Hopalong Cassidy’8. 0 Close

phen

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.38 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.


